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Padiham Bridge Inn 1645 1710 1956
Burnley Tim Bobbin 1654 1719 2002

Burnley bus station stand 2
arr 1705 1730 2010

dep 1710 1735 1858 2058 2228
Queensgate 1720 1745 1905 2105 2235
Brierfield Town Hall 1726 1751 1909 2109 2239
Nelson bus station stand 7 1736 1801 1916 2116 2246
Colne Golden Ball 1744 1809 1921 2121 2251
Colne Market Street stand 4 1756 1821 1929 2129 2259
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 1805 1830 1937 2137 2307
Earby bus station 1810 1835 1942 2142 2312
Barnoldswick Fernlea Ave 1822 1847 1953 2153 2323

this first journey also calls  
at Silent Night at 0553

Altham Business Park 0623
Shuttleworth Mead Blackburn Rd 0627
Padiham Bridge Inn 0631 0727 0831 0905 0935 05 35 1435 1506 1536 1607
Burnley Tim Bobbin 0638 0735 0840 0913 0943 13 43 1443 1516 1546 1616

Burnley bus station stand 2
arr 0646 0744 0852 0922 0952 22 52 1452 1527 1557 1627

dep 0500 0605 0650 0719 0749 0820 0857 0927 0957 27 57 1457 1532 1602 1632
Queensgate 0506 0611 0631 0658 0727 0758 0829 0906 0936 1006 36 06 1506 1541 1611 1642
Brierfield Town Hall 0510 0615 0635 0702 0731 0803 0834 0911 0941 1011 41 11 1511 1546 1616 1648
Nelson bus station stand 7 0516 0621 0641 0711 0740 0814 0844 0920 0950 1020 50 20 1520 1555 1625 1658
Colne Golden Ball 0521 0626 0646 0717 0746 0823 0852 0926 0956 1026 56 26 1526 1602 1632 1706
Colne Market Street stand 4 0529 0601 0634 0655 0726 0755 0833 0901 0934 1004 1034 04 34 1534 1612 1642 1718
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 0537 0609 0642 0703 0735 0804 0842 0910 0943 1013 1043 13 43 1543 1621 1651 1727
Earby bus station 0542 0614 0647 0708 0740 0809 0847 0915 0948 1018 1048 18 48 1548 1626 1656 1732
Barnoldswick Fernlea Ave 0556 0625 0658 0719 0751 0820 0858 0926 0959 1029 1059 29 59 1559 1637 1707 1744
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s Padiham Bridge Inn 0905 0935 05 35 1635 1710 1956
Burnley Tim Bobbin 0913 0943 13 43 1643 1718 2002

Burnley bus station stand 2
arr 0922 0952 22 52 1652 1727 2010

dep 0530 0927 0957 27 57 1657 1732 1858 2058 2228
Queensgate 0536 0605 0635 0714 0734 0806 0834 0904 0936 1006 36 06 1706 1741 1905 2105 2235
Brierfield Town Hall 0540 0609 0639 0718 0739 0811 0839 0909 0941 1011 41 11 1711 1746 1909 2109 2239
Nelson bus station stand 7 0546 0615 0645 0724 0748 0820 0848 0918 0950 1020 50 20 1720 1755 1916 2116 2246
Colne Golden Ball 0551 0620 0650 0729 0754 0826 0854 0924 0956 1026 56 26 1726 1801 1921 2121 2251
Colne Market Street stand 4 0559 0629 0659 0738 0802 0834 0902 0932 1004 1034 04 34 1734 1809 1929 2129 2259
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 0607 0637 0707 0746 0811 0843 0911 0941 1013 1043 13 43 1743 1818 1937 2137 2307
Earby bus station 0612 0642 0712 0751 0816 0848 0916 0946 1018 1048 18 48 1748 1823 1942 2142 2312
Barnoldswick Fernlea Ave 0623 0653 0723 0802 0827 0859 0927 0957 1029 1059 29 59 1759 1834 1953 2153 2323
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there are also fast
buses between Burnley,
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  up to every 30 mins on

Su
nd

ay
s &

 p
ub

lic
 h

ol
s

Burnley bus station stand 2 1858 1958 2058
Queensgate 1905 2005 2105
Brierfield Town Hall 1909 2009 2109
Nelson bus station stand 7 1916 2016 2116
Colne Golden Ball 1921 2021 2121
Colne Market Street stand 4 1930 2030 2130
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 1938 2038 2138
Earby bus station 1943 2043 2143
Barnoldswick Fernlea Ave 1954 2054 2154

Padiham Bridge Inn 1022 1122 1222 1322 1422 1522 1622 1724 1824
Burnley Tim Bobbin 1029 1129 1229 1329 1429 1529 1629 1730 1830

Burnley bus station stand 2
arr 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1538 1638 1738 1838

dep 0808 0858 0958 1058 1143 1158 1258 1343 1358 1458 1543 1558 1658 1743 1758
Queensgate 0815 0905 1006 1106 1151 1206 1306 1351 1406 1506 1551 1606 1705 1750 1805
Brierfield Town Hall 0819 0909 1010 1110 1155 1210 1310 1355 1410 1510 1555 1610 1709 1754 1809
Nelson bus station stand 7 0826 0916 1019 1119 1204 1219 1319 1404 1419 1519 1604 1619 1716 1801 1816
Colne Golden Ball 0831 0921 1024 1124 1209 1224 1324 1409 1424 1524 1609 1624 1721 1806 1821
Colne Market Street stand 4 0840 0930 1033 1133 1216 1233 1333 1416 1433 1533 1616 1633 1730 1813 1830
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 0848 0938 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 1738 1838
Earby bus station 0853 0943 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 1647 1743 1843
Barnoldswick Fernlea Ave 0904 0954 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1558 1658 1754 1854

PADIHAM |  BURNLEY |    NELSON |  COLNE |  BARNOLDSWICK M1



You’ll love the diversity of shops in this Dales 
market town, selling clothes, homeware, 
artisan foods, local produce and jewellery. 

Craven Court is Skipton’s Victorian themed shopping 
arcade, well worth exploring.

The dramatic castle is the centrepiece of this lovely 
market town, one of the most complete and best 
preserved medieval castles in England. As well as the 
banqueting hall, kitchen, bedchamber and privy,  
you can climb from the depths of the dungeon  
to the top storey of the watch tower.

Relax in the picnic area or in the tea room  
and visit the shop.

daily 10 - 5pm (Sun from 11) 
closes 4pm Oct-Mar

up to 
every 30 mins from
Burnley, Colne &
Barnoldswick

pay once with
Daytripper
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Barnoldswick Station Road 1826 1856 2011 2211 2324
Earby bus station 1837 1907 2022 2222 2334
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 1842 1912 2027 2227 2339
Colne bus station stand 1 1851 1921 2036 2236 2347
Colne Golden Ball 1856 1926 2041 2241 2352
Nelson bus station stand 3 1905 1935 2050 2250 2357
Brierfield Town Hall 1910 1940 2055 2255 0001
Queensgate 1914 1944 2059 2259 0005

Burnley bus station stand 4
arr 1923 1953 2108 2308

dep 1941 2313
Burnley Tim Bobbin 1949 2321
Padiham Bridge Inn 1955 2327

on Friday nights this bus leaves
Station Road at 2008 and also calls at 
Silent Night at 2011

on Monday to Thursdays this bus leaves 
Station Road at 2208 on Fridays it also 
calls at Silent Night at 2211

Barnoldswick Station Road 0604 0627 0659 0724 0754 0825 0902 0932 02 32 1432 1501 1539 1609 1639 1716 1747
Earby bus station 0615 0639 0711 0736 0806 0837 0914 0944 14 44 1444 1513 1551 1621 1651 1728 1759
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 0620 0644 0716 0741 0811 0842 0919 0949 19 49 1449 1518 1556 1626 1656 1733 1804
Colne bus station stand 1 0630 0655 0727 0754 0824 0855 0930 1000 30 00 1500 1530 1608 1638 1708 1745 1815
Colne Golden Ball 0635 0700 0733 0802 0832 0903 0936 1006 36 06 1506 1537 1615 1645 1715 1752 1821
Nelson bus station stand 3 0643 0709 0742 0813 0845 0916 0945 1015 45 15 1515 1549 1627 1657 1727 1804 1830
Brierfield Town Hall 0647 0714 0749 0821 0852 0923 0952 1022 52 22 1522 1557 1635 1705 1735 1812 1836
Queensgate 0652 0719 0754 0826 0857 0928 0957 1027 57 27 1527 1602 1640 1710 1740 1817 1841

Burnley bus station stand 4
arr 0658 0728 0804 0837 0907 0938 1007 1037 07 37 1537 1612 1650 1720 1750 1827 1850

dep 0809 0842 0912 0943 1012 1042 12 42 1542 1617 1655 1725 1755
Burnley Tim Bobbin 0818 0851 0921 0952 1021 1051 21 51 1551 1627 1705 1735 1804
Padiham Bridge Inn 0826 0859 0929 1000 1029 1059 29 59 1559 1637 1715 1745 1812
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Barnoldswick Station Road 0632 0655 0725 0805 0832 0902 0932 02 32 1602 1633 1705 1735 1811 1856 2011 2211
Earby bus station 0644 0707 0737 0817 0844 0914 0944 14 44 1614 1645 1717 1747 1822 1907 2022 2222
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 0649 0712 0742 0822 0849 0919 0949 19 49 1619 1650 1722 1752 1827 1912 2027 2227
Colne bus station stand 1 0700 0723 0753 0833 0900 0930 1000 30 00 1630 1701 1733 1803 1836 1921 2036 2236
Colne Golden Ball 0705 0729 0759 0839 0906 0936 1006 36 06 1636 1707 1739 1809 1841 1926 2041 2241
Nelson bus station stand 3 0714 0738 0808 0848 0915 0945 1015 45 15 1645 1716 1748 1818 1850 1935 2050 2250
Brierfield Town Hall 0719 0745 0815 0855 0922 0952 1022 52 22 1652 1723 1755 1824 1855 1940 2055 2255
Queensgate 0724 0750 0820 0900 0927 0957 1027 57 27 1657 1728 1800 1829 1859 1944 2059 2259

Burnley bus station stand 4
arr 0733 0800 0830 0910 0937 0907 1037 07 37 1707 1738 1810 1838 1908 1953 2108 2308

dep 0835 0915 0942 0912 1042 12 42 1712 1743 1815 1843 1941 2313
Burnley Tim Bobbin 0844 0924 0951 0921 1051 21 51 1721 1752 1824 1851 1949 2321
Padiham Bridge Inn 0852 0932 0959 0929 1059 29 59 1729 1800 1832 1857 1955 2327
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Barnoldswick Station Road 0906 06 1506 1611 1711 1811 1856 1956 2056 2211
Earby bus station 0917 17 1517 1622 1722 1822 1907 2007 2107 2222
Kelbrook Craven Heifer 0922 22 1522 1627 1727 1827 1912 2012 2112 2227
Colne bus station stand 1 0901 0934 1004 34 04 1534 1604 1636 1706 1736 1806 1836 1921 1951 2021 2121 2236
Colne Golden Ball 0906 0940 1010 40 10 1540 1610 1641 1711 1741 1811 1841 1926 1956 2026 2126 2241
Nelson bus station stand 3 0915 0949 1019 49 19 1549 1619 1650 1720 1750 1820 1850 1935 2005 2035 2135 2250
Brierfield Town Hall 0920 0955 1025 55 25 1555 1625 1655 1725 1755 1825 1855 1940 2010 2040 2140 2255
Queensgate 0739 0924 1000 1030 00 30 1600 1630 1659 1729 1759 1829 1859 1944 2014 2044 2144 2259

Burnley bus station stand 4
arr 0748 0933 1008 1038 08 38 1608 1638 1708 1738 1808 1838 1908 1953 2023 2053 2153 2308

dep 0753 0938 1043 43 1643 1743 1843 1913 2313
Burnley Tim Bobbin 0801 0946 1051 51 1651 1751 1851 1921 2321
Padiham Bridge Inn 0807 0952 1058 58 1658 1757 1857 1927 2327
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